Grand Junation Colo June 23" 1890 Board met pursuant to adjournment, Present Mayor Brudish and Trusters Canon brosby miller Heaumond and Suyder. no let owners having appeared in response to the fellowing notice which was duly published as required by ordinance lotice to Certain Lot Owners. to make complaint the assessment hereto fore made against each of said lets was on motion confirmed, and the Recorder was instructed to certify said assessments to the bounty bleck if not faid to him on or before the 10th day of July 1890 together with ten per cent penalty. Retition of Goff & Firedericks for transfer of Saloon Reicense to John Firedericks was presented and on motion granted, and the Boud of John Firedericks was approved. The followed Bills were there allowed Phillip murphy work outs Chas Hayes do DR Trosky Surveying Thompson't Barnes 11,25 3,62 3,00 The Grand Junction Pub Qo 12,00 1 2,25 The year and hay's were called for on the adoption of the following Resolution with the following bresult Drustees lecting were miller yea broshy yea Canon yea Hammond yea Suyder yea Whereas there has been evioneously baid out of the General Frend of the town of Grand Junction for the fiscal year ending march 31. St 1891 the Sum of \$5075,00 for the construction of the Down Heall and fail which amount should have been faid out of the Special Frend for Public Improvements the appropriation for which was made December 9th 1887. Therefore be it resolved that the sum of \$50,000 to the appropriation for which was The sum of \$507500 be transferred from said Public Improvements Fund to the said General Fund. A motion made and carried that all work on the Streets except keeping crossings in repair be suspended unless authorized by the Council

182

or mayor. On motion the matter of making gutter in alley between Rood & main and 5ith & back Sts was referred to the Committee on Streets & alleys, On metion a loworant was ordered drawn for \$10 - to fas & Bucklin in payment of Costs in the case Rhone vo Jown of Grand Junction. On metion mer leavon was appointed a Committee of one to confer with my Rhone in relation to his Bill against the Down, Board ahen adjourned 6 H. Baldwin Recorder